Document Number 81054 1 .
VIPERdigital
Today’s way to
integrate voice and
data.
Key Features
Voice and data integration
on low-cost digital circuits

Size - 6H x 22.5W x 19.5D cm
Weight - 1.8 kg
Ordering Information
Product Name Code
VIPERdigital
with BRI PABX Connection ISU9901-BR14
with PRI PABX Connection ISU9901-PRI10
For additional interfaces, order:
WAN Options (Dual Interface Cards)
X.21 Interface ISU9902-X21
V.24 Interface ISU9902-V24
V.35 Interface ISU9902-V35